
2026 Hiram College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Yoder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Anders (2), Drummonds (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Drummonds (3-
3), Fawver (2-2), Anders (1-1), Chernitsky (1-1), Kinnaird (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Fawver, Andrew .571 3-2 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
47 Drummonds, Kian .500 3-2 8 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .500 0 1 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 17 3 1 .952
18 Fernandez, Tyler .462 3-3 13 3 6 1 1 0 2 9 .692 0 0 1 0 .462 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
5 Yoder, Ben .429 3-3 7 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .429 2 0 1 0 .500 1 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
21 Snider, Luke .222 3-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
8 Isgro, Brady .200 3-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Gallentine, Logan .167 3-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
4 Trimble, Matthew .154 3-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-1 4 4 1 .889
32 Bender, John .143 3-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Ryan, Ethan .071 3-3 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 3 0 .071 0 0 0-0 1 10 1 .917
10 Lear, Lex .333 2-1 6 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
20 Caggiano, AJ .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Anders, Aidan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
23 Alexander, Max .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Ferrino, Julian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Johnson, Nathan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Rockow, Jimmy .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Mason, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 3-3 105 12 27 6 1 0 10 35 .333 7 2 25 0 .313 1 1 1-3 75 26 5 .953
Opponents .364 3-3 107 27 39 7 2 2 23 56 .523 14 5 27 0 .453 2 2 4-4 81 32 6 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Milnes, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
28 Cooper, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
48 Rey Gonzales, Jimmy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
53 Horvath, Cody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chernitsky, Nicolas 4.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 4 3 0 7 1 0 0 .370 0 0 0 0 0
19 Kinnaird, Braeden 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 6 5 3 3 3 1 1 .435 0 0 0 0 0
17 Leasure, Tyler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 1
3 Fawver, Andrew 11.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 6 5 2 3 1 0 0 .474 0 2 0 1 1
30 Sievers, Shea 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
7 Johnson, Timothy 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
26 Shreve, Caleb 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.28 0-3 11 3 0 0 0 25.0 39 27 23 14 27 7 2 2 .364 0 5 0 2 2
Opponents 3.33 3-0 8 3 0 0 2 27.0 27 12 10 7 25 6 1 0 .257 2 2 1 1 1



2026 Hiram College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Fernandez, Tyler 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fawver, Andrew 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Yoder, Ben 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gallentine, Logan 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Snider, Luke 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lear, Lex 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bender, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Leasure, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kinnaird, Braeden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Isgro, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Drummonds, Kian 21 17 3 1 .952 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Ryan, Ethan 12 1 10 1 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Anders, Aidan 10 9 0 1 .900 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
4 Trimble, Matthew 9 4 4 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cooper, Owen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Yarber Jr., Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chernitsky, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Caggiano, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Milnes, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alexander, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ferrino, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shreve, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Sievers, Shea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Johnson, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Rockow, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Rey Gonzales, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Horvath, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Timothy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mason, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 75 26 5 .953 6 8 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 119 81 32 6 .950 6 2 4 .333 0 1


